RESOLUTION 2016-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
TOOELE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH, ADOPTING THE 2016 TAX
RATES AND PROPERTY TAX REVENUE BUDGET AMOUNTS

WHEREAS, the Tooele County Commission is required by law to adopt a final tax rate

sufficient to fund its 2016 budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of

Tooele County, Utah, that the final tax rate and budgeted property tax revenues for the 2016

fiscal year are hereby established as follows:

Adopted
Purpose of Levy Tax Rate
County-Wide:
General County Purposes 001435
State Assess & Collect .000011
County Assess & Collect .000430
County Health .000190
SUBTOTAL: .002066
Unincorporated Areas Only:
Municipal Service - .000813
TOTAL: .002879

Budgeted Property
Tax Revenues

$5,049,800
43,673
1,707,225
668,615
$7,469,313

$1.687.241
$9,156,554

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Tooele

County, State of Utah, this 19™ day of July 2016.
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