RESOLUTION 2016-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF TOOELE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH, ADOPTING THE 2016 TAX RATES AND PROPERTY TAX REVENUE BUDGET AMOUNTS

WHEREAS, the Tooele County Commission is required by law to adopt a final tax rate sufficient to fund its 2016 budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Tooele County, Utah, that the final tax rate and budgeted property tax revenues for the 2016 fiscal year are hereby established as follows:

Purpose of Levy	Adopted <u>Tax Rate</u>	Budgeted Property <u>Tax Revenues</u>
County-Wide:		
General County Purposes	.001435	\$5,049,800
State Assess & Collect	.000011	43,673
County Assess & Collect	.000430	1,707,225
County Health	<u>.000190</u>	668,615
SUBTOTAL:	.002066	\$7,469,313
Unincorporated Areas Only:		,
Municipal Service	.000813	<u>\$1,687,241</u>
TOTAL:	.002879	\$9,156,554

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Tooele County, State of Utah, this 19th day of July 2016.

Res. 2016-04

ATTEST:

Maulyn K. Gillette, Clerk / Auditor



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SCORT A. BROADHEAD
Todele County Attorney

TOOELE COUNTY COMMISSION:

WADE B. BITNER, Chairman

Commissioner Bateman voted

Commissioner Bitner voted

Commissioner Milne voted